RESOLUTION 2021-060

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF SIERRA VISTA, COCHISE COUNTY,
ARIZONA,; REAFFIRMING SETTLED POLICY,;
ESTABLISHING SEWER CHARGES; ESTABLISHING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE FOR SAID CHARGES; AND
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER,
CITY CLERK, CITY ATTORNEY OR THEIR DULY
AUTHORIZED OFFICERS AND AGENTS TO TAKE ALL
STEPS NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSES
AND INTENT OF THIS RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, the City of Sierra Vista has determined that the sewer
services provided by the City should be operated as an enterprise of the City; therefore
they must be fully and independently funded by the users of the services and the staff
,has calculated the charges and fees that are needed to support the sewer and

sanitation enterprise; and

WHEREAS, Arizona Revised Statue §9-511.01 requires a thirty day
notice and public hearing before increasing sewer fees

WHEREAS, a public notice was issues and a public hearing was held in
accordance with Arizona Revised Statute 9-511.01.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIERRA VISTA, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1

That the settled policy of the City Council, of adjusting sewer charges and
fees to produce the revenue to meet the financial needs of the sewer and sanitation
enterprise be, and hereby is, reaffirmed.

SECTION 2

Sewer connection fees and charges shall be assessed and collected
according to the attached report. These fees and charges shall be effective October 1,
2021.

SECTION 3
The City Manager, City Clerk, City Attorney, or their duly authorized

officers and agents are hereby authorized and directed to take all steps necessary to
carry out the purposes and intent of this Resolution.

RESOLUTION 2021-060
PAGE ONE OF THREE



PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF SIERRA VISTA, ARIZONA, THIS 9" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021.

FREDERICK W. MUELLER

Iyléyor
7

ATTEST:

\”J 1 l’.’% '«)/K M_

JILL ADAMS
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PREPARED BY:
DAVID J. FELIX, CPA
Chief Financial Officer’

RESOLUTION 2021-060
PAGE TWO OF THREE



ExhibitA

Proposed Sewer Conne'cti»c')n Fees

Water meter size {(inches) Type of Meter | Rate(Current) = 1-Nov-21 : 1-Jul-22 _ 3 1-Jul-23
075 Displacement  $ 240000 $ 288000 $ 3,456.00  $ 4,147.00
100 Displacement  [$  3913.00 S 469600 $ 5635.00 $ 6,762.00
150 Displacement S 737500 $ 885000 $ 1062000 $ 12,744.00 |
2.00 Displacement/Compund, $ 11,649.00 | $ 13,979.00 | $ 16,775.00 | $ 20,130.00
300, Compound $ 2402200 $ 2882600 $ 3459100 §  41,509.00
3.00 Turbine $ 26,104.00  $ 31,325.00 : $ 37,5000 $  45108.00
400 Compound s 36,976.00 ' $ 44,371.00 - $ 5324500 §  63,894.00

400 Turbine 8 4455400 $ 5346500 S 64158.001$ 7699000
600,  Compound S 71,612.00 ' $ 8593400 $ 10312100 $  123,74500
6.00 | Turbine $ 89331.00 $ 10719700 $ 12863600 $ 15436300
800 Compound. $ 11555800 $  138670.00 ' $ 16640400, S 199,685.00
800 Tubine . $ 13032800 § 15639400 $  187,673.00 $ 225208.00

RESOLUTION 2021-060
PAGE THREE OF THREE



